

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Tra	766024
1. Name of conveying party(les): Rhodes, Inc. [] Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FOWLER'S FURNITURE, INC. Street Address: 410 N. Peters Road Knoxville, TN 37922 [1 Individual(s) citizenship: [1 Association [1 General Partnership [1 Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Tennessee [1 Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [1 Yes [1 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [1 Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration (numbers): A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/460,185	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr. LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER 1160 Spa Road, Suite 2B Annapolis, MD 21403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 (X) Enclosed (X) Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee 8. Deposit Account No. 12-0605
	8. Deposit Account No. 22
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Copy of the original document. Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr. Name of Person Signing 29/2001 LMUELLER 00000081 75460185 Total number	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true June 25, 2001 Signature Par of pages including cover sheet: [2]
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being dep	ATE OF MAILING * * * posited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient posited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient position of Public Records, U.S. Patent and plagton D.C. 20231
on <u>June 25, 2001</u> Date	Geri Saficknall

TRADEMARK REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, Rhodes, Inc. of 4370 Peachtree Road, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30319, is the owner of the mark FOWLER'S for which it has filed application in the United States Patent & Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 75/460,185, filed April 1, 1998; and

WHEREAS, FOWLER'S FURNITURE, INC., a corporation of Tennessee, of 410 N. Peters Road, Knoxville, Tennessee 37922, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rhodes, Inc. does hereby assign unto FOWLER'S FURNITURE, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the mark FOWLER'S, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified application for registration of the mark.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee.

PHODES INC

Josel H. Dugan

Executive Vice President/CFO

LISTATION3/TRADEMARK/Document/2/259,nea

RECORDED: 06/26/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0002